Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fred Stoker & Sons, Inc.		01/27/2000	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stoker, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 W. North Street	
City:	Dresden	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1817067	24C
Registration Number:	1817068	L-50
Registration Number:	2359709	STOKER'S CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2381424	TEQULLA SUNRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900034416

(502)540-2268 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502/587-3707 Email: abb@gdm.com Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower

Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018275.047411

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0052**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Berge
Signature:	/Amy B. Berge/
Date:	10/20/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Stoker Amendment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0053

李维化词 "化程"电线

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF LIFE SEE FRED STOKER & SONS, INC.

00 JAN 28 PH 3: 40

Pursuality DARGELL
Pursuality DARGELL
undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its charter:

 The name of the corporation as it currently appears on record is: Fred Stoker & Sons, Inc.

The new name of the corporation to become effective upon filing of this Articles of Amendment to the Charter is: Stoker, Inc.

- 2. The corporation is for profit.
- The amendment was duly adopted on January 27, 2000 by the directors and the shareholders of the corporation.
- 4. This Amendment is to be effective when filed by the Secretary of State.

FRED STOKER & SONS, INC.

Ronald C. Stoker, Vice. President

BK H PG 290

M TAW 506232 vt 780072-007 01/26/2000

RECORDED: 10/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0054